

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4324/2023

Chotu Lal Mali & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Chauhan

For Respondent(s) : ---

HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

06/04/2023

Heard.

The allegations of encroachments over the vast area of land situated in Village Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara have been levelled in this petition. A representation has been made alleging certain activities which are being carried out by the Gram Panchayat.

Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. within one week, returnable within three weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ

12-Jayesh/-