

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4324/2023

1. Chotu Lal Mali S/o Shri Ramnath Mali, Aged About 57 Years, Resident Of Mali Mohalla, Narsingh Dwara Ke Pass, Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara
2. Govind Ram Ojha S/o Shri Ramchandra Ojha, Aged About 60 Years, Resident Of Ojha Mohalla, Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara
3. Sajjan Singh Rajput S/o Shri Nanu Singh, Aged About 62 Years, Resident Of Village Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara
4. Damodar Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Jagdish Prasad Sharma, Aged About 58 Years, Resident Of Village Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara
5. Ladu Lal Tailor S/o Shri Habu Lal, Aged About 57 Years, Resident Of Ojha Ka Chowk, Village Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Secretary, Revenue Department, Jaipur
2. President And District Collector Public Land Protection Cell (Plpc), Bhilwara.
3. Sub Divisional Magistrate, Mandal, District Bhilwara.
4. Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Bhilwara.
5. Tehsildar, Mandal, District Bhilwara
6. Sarpanch, Kalu Ram, Gram Panchayat, Bagor, Tehsil Mandal, District Bhilwara

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manas Ranchhor Khatri Mr. Pawan Bharti for Mr. IR Choudhary, AAG

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

17/03/2026

1. No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 05.08.2025, 03.09.2025, 05.01.2026 and 04.02.2026.
2. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

48-Nishant-nirmala/-